FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Representative Patrick Williams to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 51 by Senator Long

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 Reject House Floor Amendment No. 1 proposed by Legislative Bureau and adopted by the
- 3 House of Representatives on May 15, 2013.
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 2, line 19, after "provided in" and before the period "." change "R.S. 33:1374" to
 6 "R.S. 33:1374(B)(1)"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 8 On page 2, line 20, after "provided in" and before the period "." change "R.S. 33:4720.59"
 9 to "R.S. 33:4720.59(D)(2)"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 3, line 8, after "<u>all</u>" and before "<u>as</u>" change "<u>mortgage holders</u>" to "<u>mortgagees</u>
 <u>of record</u>"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 3, line 19, after "immovable property" delete the comma "," delete the remainder
 of the line, delete line 20 in its entirety, and from the beginning of line 21, delete "latest
 federal decennial census,"
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 18 On page 5, at the beginning of line 6, change "mortgage holder" to "mortgagee of record"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 5, line 25, after "<u>and current</u>" and before "<u>in the</u>" change "<u>mortgage holders</u>" to
 "<u>mortgagees of record</u>"
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- On page 5, line 28, after "<u>owner or</u>" and before "<u>of property</u>" change "<u>mortgage holder</u>"
 to "mortgagee of record"